

Letter of Exclusivity

HUBER SE, the undersigned, based in Berching, Federal Republic of Germany, manufacturer of equipment and systems for water and wastewater treatment, hereby confirm, under penalty of perjury and with full corporate responsibility that **Apex Cevre Teknolojileri San Ve Tic. A.S.**, based in Kadıköy/İstanbul, Kozyatağı Mah. Kaya Sultan Sk. No: 2/2, TR, registered under the Erenköy Tax Office Number 0710698146, is **the only company in Turkey** authorized to provide Technical Assistance Services and supply accessories and spare parts with specifically for the above mentioned products, manufactured at Germany by **HUBER SE**.

Facsimile documents, when properly endorsed are hereby declared as originals, and originals may be obtained upon request.

This document is valid until revoked.

Berching, 10th of July of 2018.

Paul Neumaier Mead of Global Service HUBER SE Germany

HUBER SE Industriepark Erasbach A1 92334 Berching Tel.: 08462/201-0

Adresse / address: HUBER SE - Industriepark Erasbach A1 + 92334 Berching - Germany - Telefon / phone = 49 - 84 62 - 201 - 0 - Fax / fax = + 49 - 84 62 - 201 - 810 e-mail. info@huber.de - Internet: http://www.huber.de

Sitz der Gesellschaft / Headquarters: Berching - AG Nürnberg / Register of companies: HRB 25558 Vorstand / Board: Georg Huber (Vorsitzender / CEO), Dr.-Ing. Oliver Rong (stellvertretender Vorsitzender / Vice CEO), Dr.-Ing. Johann Grienberger, Rainer Köhler Aufsichtsratsvorsitzender / Chairman of the Supervisory Board: Alois Ponnath



ন্দ্র

USL (VAT)-IGNr.: DE 812353219 Bank: HypoVereinsbank Nürnberg (BLZ 760 200 70) 5 008 409 - SWIFT-BIC: HYVEDEMM460 - IBAN: DE 30 7602 0070 0005 0084 09